
195 Written Answers
MAY 8,1997 To Questions 19g

1

9. Jamshedpur

10. Katihar

11. Motihari

12. Monghyr

13. Muzaffarpur

14. Patna

15. Ranchi

16 Saharsa

17. Sasaram

East Singhbhum

West Singhbhum

Katihar

Kishanganj

Purnea

Araria
East Champaran

West Champaran

Monghyr

Sheikhpura

Lakhisarai

Jamui
Muzaffarpur

Vaishali

Sitamarhi

Sheohar

Patna

Nalanda

Ranchi

Gumla

Lohardaga

Saharsa

Supaul

Madhepura

Rohtas

Bhabhua

Palamau

Garhwa

Total

7801

1728

2110

2296

5312

9772

763

458

1422

26512

12682

11710

6593

22547

76270

39208

7395

10964

51445 332799

Programmes of Film Stare Engaged In Politic*

5341. SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY :

SHRIMATI PURNIMA VERMA :

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government have received any 
instructions from the Election Commission regarding impos­
ing restrictions on telecasting programmes of those film 
stars who are active in politics or any other such matter 
which may earn them political mileage; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reasons
therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROAD­
CASTING (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY) : (a) and (b) Com­
prehensive guidelines have been Issued by the Election 
Commission of India which inter-alia provide that 
Doordarshan during the Election process will not telecast 
films projecting the Image of cine actors and actresses who 
have joined politicos.

Outdated Govt. Planes

5342. SHRI ILIYAS AZMI :

SHRI MAHESH KUMAR M. KANODIA : 

SHRI CHAMAN LAL GUPTA :

SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA :


