		3	4	5
1	2		7801	26512
9.	Jamshedpur	East Singhbhum	1728	12682
٥.		West Singhbhum		
10.	Katihar	Katihar		
		Kishanganj		
		Purnea		
		Araria	511 5	11710
11.	Motihari	East Champaran	2110	11710
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	West Champaran		6593
12. 13.	Monghyr	Monghyr	2296	0583
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Sheikhpura		
		Lakhisarai		
		Jamui		
	Muzaffarpur	Muzaffarpur	5312	22547
		Vaishali		
		Sitamarhi		
		Sheohar		
4.	Patna	Patna	9772	76270
		Nalanda		
15.	Ranchi	Ranchi	763	39208
		Gumla		
		Lohardaga		
16.	Saharsa	Saharsa	458	7395
		Supaul		
		Madhepura		
17.	Sasaram	Rohtas	1422	10964
		Bhabhua		
		Palamau		
		Garhwa		
		Total	51445	332799

Programmes of Film Stare Engaged in Politics

5341. SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:

SHRIMATI PURNIMA VERMA :

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

- (a) whether the Government have received any instructions from the Election Commission regarding imposing restrictions on telecasting programmes of those film stars who are active in politics or any other such matter which may earn them political mileage; and
- (b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor $\ref{eq:constraint}$

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROAD-CASTING (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY): (a) and (b) Comprehensive guidelines have been issued by the Election Commission of India which inter-alia provide that Doordarshan during the Election process will not telecast films projecting the image of cine actors and actresses who have joined politices.

Outdated Govt. Planes

5342. SHRI ILIYAS AZMI :

SHRI MAHESH KUMAR M. KANODIA :

SHRI CHAMAN LAL GUPTA :

SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA :